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erence given or required by the state of the non-resident
bidder.

Subd. 2. Resident bidder as used in this section means
a person, firm or corporation authorized to engage in business
in the state of Minnesota and having a bonafide establishment
for the doing of business within the state of Minnesota on
the date when any bid for a public contract is first advertised
or announced, and includes a foreign corporation duly au-
thorized to engage in business in Minnesota and having a
l::cméaﬁde establishment for the doing of business within the
state.

Approved February 26, 1959.

CHAPTER 48—S. F. No. 199
[Not Coded]

An act relating to the City of Moorhead; providing for
the codification of cily ordinances.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Moorhead, codification of city ordinances.
The governing body of the city of Moorhead may revise and
codify its ordinances. The codification may be adopted as a
single ordinance. Ordinances adopted before the adoption of
the code may be repealed without enumerating or otherwise
describing them, by providing in the code that all ordinances
previously adopted are repealed. The code may be published
in book, pamphlet, or newspaper form if a substantial quan-
tity of copies ig printed for general distribution to the public.

Sec, 2. This act shall become effective only after its
approval by a majority of the governing body of the city of
Moorhead.

Approved February 26, 1959,

CHAPTER 49—35. F. No. 290

An act relating to eggs and the inspection fees thereof;
amending Minnesota Statutes 1957, Section 29.22, Subdivision
2; repealing Minnesota Statutes 1957, Sections 29.05, 29.06,
29.07, and 29.18. :

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
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Section 1.. . Minnesota Statutes 1957, Section 29.22, Sub-
division 2, is amended to read:

Subd. 2. Egg dealers, license fees. In addition fo the
annual dealer’s license, there shall be an annual inspection fee
computed on the basis of the number of cases of shell eggs
handled at each place of business during the month of April
of each year, providing that if said dealer or processor is not
operating during the month of April, the department shall
estimate the volume of shell eggs handled, and may revise
the fee after three months of operation. In the event that a
given lot of eggs is moved from one location of business to a
gsecond location of business and provided that the dealers
- license is held by the same person at both locations, the given
lot of eggs shall be counted in determining the volume of busi-
ness on which the inspection fee is based at the first location
of business but shall not enter into the computation of volume
of business for the dgecond location. For the purpose of deter-
mining fees, a case shall be one of 30 dozen capacity. The
schedule of fees shall be as follows:

Volume (30 dozen cases) in Apr1l Mmlmum Maximum Fee

1-100 o . $5-$10
101-1000 ' $10-925
- 1001-2000 - - $25-$50
2001-4000 : $50-875
- 4001-6000 $75-$100
. 6001-8000 - $100-8125
. 8001-10,000 - $125-$150
- Over 10,000 . $150-$200

The commissioner shall fix the annual inspection fee with-
in the limits set herein and may annually adjust the fee, as he
deems necessary, within those limits, to more nearly meet the
eosts of inspection required-to enforce the provisions of sec-
tions 29.21 to 29.28. Each person holding a dealer’s license
shall, under the direction of the commissioner, keep such
records as may be necessary to accurately determine the vol-
ume of shell eggs on which the inspection fee is due and shall
prepare annually a written report of such volume upon forms
supplied by the commissioner. This report, together with the
required inspection fee, shall be filed with the department on
or before the last day of September of each year.

See. 2. anesota Statutes 1957, Sectlons 29.05, 29.06,
29.07, and 29.13 are hereby repealed.

Approved February 26, 1959,



